committed and repayment of borrowed funds. It is the Group’s policy to ensure that there is adequate liquidity
across all business units to sustain ongoing operations, as well as sufficient liquidity to fund asset growth and
strategic opportunities.

(b) 	M arket risk

	 Market risk sensitivity assessment is based on the changes in key variables, such as interest rates and foreign
currency rates, while all other variables remain constant. The sensitivity factors used are assumptions based on
parallel shifts in the key variables to project the impact on the assets and liabilities position of the Group as at
reporting date.

HONG LEONG CAPITAL Berhad  ~  Annual Report 2012

100

Financial Section

Notes
to the financial statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2012
(continued)

41	 Financial instruments (continued)

(b) 	M arket risk (continued)

(i)	 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

	 The following table shows the sensitivity of the Group’s profit after tax and its equity to an immediate up
and down +/-50 basis points (‘bps’) parallel shift in the interest rate.

The Group The Company

Impact on
profit after

tax
RM’000

Impact on
equity

RM’000

Impact on
profit after

tax
RM’000

Impact on
equity

RM’000

2012

+50 bps  (294)  (1,440)  (825)  -

 - 50 bps  294  1,440  825  -

2011

+50 bps  2,167  (1,066)  (100)  -

 - 50 bps  (2,167)  1,066  100  -

	 The results above represent financial assets and liabilities that have been prepared on the following basis:

	 Impact on the profit after tax is the sum of valuation changes on fixed income instruments held in the
trading portfolio and earnings movements for all short-term interest rate sensitive financial assets and
liabilities (with maturity or re-pricing tenure of up to one year) that is not held in the trading portfolio.
Earnings movements for the short term interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities uses a set of risk
weights with its respective time band to simulate the 50 basis point interest rate change impact. For